South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:57 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3849 (Rat #0020, Act #0097 of 2019) Joint Resolution, By G.M. Smith and Toole
Similar (S 0398)
Summary: Cigarette stamp tax

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE A GRACE PERIOD ON THE ENFORCEMENT OF SECTION 12-21-735 OF THE
1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE STAMP TAX ON CIGARETTES, AGAINST UNSTAMPED PACKAGES OF CIGARETTES
FOR WHICH APPLICABLE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID. - ratified title

02/05/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/07/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
02/20/19
02/26/19
02/26/19
02/26/19
02/27/19
02/28/19
02/28/19
03/19/19
03/20/19
03/27/19
07/10/19

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 27)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole

Amended (House Journal-page 21)

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 23)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 14)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 40)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 40)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 40)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 24)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 69)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 69)

Ratified R 20

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/20/19

Act No. 97

Page 1 of 1



