

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3849 (Rat #0020, Act #0097 of 2019) Joint Resolution, By G.M. Smith and Toole

Similar (S 0398)

Summary: Cigarette stamp tax

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE A GRACE PERIOD ON THE ENFORCEMENT OF SECTION 12-21-735 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE STAMP TAX ON CIGARETTES, AGAINST UNSTAMPED PACKAGES OF CIGARETTES FOR WHICH APPLICABLE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID. - ratified title

02/05/19	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 27)
02/07/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole
02/07/19	House	Amended (House Journal-page 21)
02/07/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
02/07/19	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)
02/07/19	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 23)
02/12/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)
02/12/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/12/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/20/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/26/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 40)
02/26/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 40)
02/26/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 40)
02/27/19	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 24)
02/28/19	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 69)
02/28/19	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 69)
03/19/19		Ratified R 20
03/20/19		Signed By Governor
03/27/19		Effective date 03/20/19
07/10/19		Act No. 97